

Resolution 2004-094

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE TO ADD A FEE TO PROCESS CLAIMS UNDER MEASURE 37.

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood adopted a fee schedule Resolution 2004-038 to offset costs associated with processing applications, permits, etc; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood is a local government subject to the new state statutes of Measure 37 passed by the voters on November 2, 2004; and

WHEREAS, the City anticipates significant staff time to process claims under Measure 37; and

WHEREAS, the City is authorized to set a fee to recover costs associated with administering said claims; and

WHEREAS, the effective date of Measure 37 is December 2, 2004; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The fee schedule shall be amended to include a fee of \$1,750 to process claims associated with Measure 37.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 1st day of December 2004.

Mark O. Cottle, Mayor

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution 2004-094 December 1, 2004 Page 1 of 1